
Election 2010 General 2012 Election 2014 Election

Total Ballots Cast 1,821,028 2,596,173 2,080,071

Total Provisionals Issued* 41,232 65,292 981

% of ballots cast as provisional 2.3% 2.5% 0.04%

Total Accepted
 37,466 
(not including extra reject codes)

55,218
 (not including extra reject codes)

584

Total Rejected 3,756 
(not including extra accept codes)

10,056 
(not including extra accept codes)

397

% accepted 90.9% 84.6% 59.5%

% reduced 2012- 98.5%
2010-97.6% 

STATUS/REASON
Accepted

AAB - Mail-In Ballot Issued/Not Voted ** 16,616 29,246 2

AAG - Registered Through Agency** 62 124 1

ACP - New Address/Correct Precinct** 3,265 8,145 3
ADB - Eligible Races and Issues/Voted Wrong Precinct 2,451 3,231 16
AEJ - Eligible Races and Issues/Election Judge Ballot** 25 100
AFS - Count Federal and State Races/Issues Only* 4,262 4,522 3
ALC- Loss of Connectivity*** 387
AOK - Confirmed Voters Eligibility 10,490 9,057 172
AOV - Accepted Online Voter Registration** 267
ARD - Incomplete Reg/Required Information Provided** 117 286
AVD - Registered Through VRD** 22 175
RAB - Mail-In Ballot Issued/Voted 1
REE - Provisional Ballot Envelope Empty 1
RFS - No Federal or State Candidates or Issues to Duplicate 1
RID - ID Required/Not Provided 1
RNR - Not Registered/Cancelled 3
RWC - Not Resident of District, County or State 2 5
(blank) 156 60
Rejected
AAB - Mail-In Ballot Issued/Not Voted 3 9
ADB - Eligible Races and Issues/Voted Wrong Precinct 1
AOK - Confirmed Voters Eligibility 3 2
ARD - Incomplete Reg/Required Information Provided 1
RAB - Mail-In Ballot Issued/Voted 134 471 27
RED - Voted in a Polling Place 48 219 10
REE - Provisional Ballot Envelope Empty 112 52



REV - Voted During Early Voting** 10 45 2
RFE - Felon Not Eligible to Vote 11 51 7
RFS - No Federal or State Candidates or Issues to Duplicate** 1
RID - ID Required/Not Provided 38 284 97
RIN - Incomplete Registration/Unable to Confirm Eligibility 406 912 25
RIP - Incorrect Party in Primary 2
RNR - Not Registered/Cancelled** 1,852 5,029 1
RNS - Affidavit Not Signed 160 119 2
ROV - Rejected Online Voter Registration** 68
RRD - Incomplete Reg/Required Information Not Provided** 25 122 1
RWC - Not Resident of District, County or State 951 2,655 225
(blank) 6 29
*Confidential voters included in count 

**Some reason codes were struck from SOS rules 17.2.9 & 17.2.10 in 2013 as a result of new 
election model, however, all codes still appear as choices in the current SCORE provisional 
module.

*** Reason code added to SOS rule 17.2.9 in 2013 as a result of new election module. The 2014 
count includes 48 provisionals whose acceptance reason was not stated in SCORE, but 
provided by the clerk post election.

2014 Total # of Provisionals- 981

584 59.5% Accepted
387 66.2% ALC - Loss of Connectivity
172 29.5% AOK - Confirmed Voters Eligibility
16 2.7% ADB - Eligible Races and Issues/Voted Wrong Precinct

397    40.5% Rejected
225 56.7% RWC - Not Resident of District, County or State
97 24.4% RID - ID Required/Not Provided
25       6.3%  RIN- Incomplete Registration/Unable to Confirm Eligibility

2012 Total # of Provisionals- 65,292

55,218 84.6% Accepted
29,246   53% AAB - Mail-In Ballot Issued/Not Voted
9,057      16.4% AOK - Confirmed Voters Eligibility
8,145 14.8% ACP - New Address/Correct Precinct

10,056    15.4% Rejected
5,029       50%    RNR - Not Registered/Cancelled
2,655 26.4% RWC - Not Resident of District, County or State
912           9.1%   RIN- Incomplete Registration/Unable to Confirm Eligibility

2010 Total # of Provisionals- 41,232



37,466 90.9% Accepted
16,616   53% AAB - Mail-In Ballot Issued/Not Voted
10,490      28% AOK - Confirmed Voters Eligibility
4,262 11.4% AFS - Count Federal and State Races/Issues Only

10,056    15.4% Rejected
1,852       18.4%    RNR - Not Registered/Cancelled
951       9.5% RWC - Not Resident of District, County or State
406           4%   RIN- Incomplete Registration/Unable to Confirm Eligibility
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